*New Items Rev. 05/03/2023

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: RHS/PS/FIN

Introductories filed through May 2, 2023 for the May 23, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 196	Appropriating 2023-24 Annual Action Plan funds and authorizing an agreement for the International Plaza
Int. No. 197	Appropriating STEAM Engine funds from the 2023-24 Annual Action Plan and authorizing an agreement for the ROCmusic program
Int. No. 198	Appropriating 2023-24 Annual Action Plan funds for the Roc Paint Division Mural Arts Project

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

	FINANCE COMMITTEE
Int. No. 201	Authorizing an agreement for an Officer Assistance Program for the Police Department
Int. No. 200	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to a Project Safe Neighborhoods – Group Violent Dispute Intervention Program
Int. No. 199	Appropriating 2023-24 Annual Action Plan funds for smoke and carbon monoxide detectors installation program

THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 202	Approving the apportionment of taxes and charges
T . N	
Int. No. 203	Local Improvement Ordinance - Establishing the operating and maintenance costs of neighborhood commercial and residential parking areas for 2023-24 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 204	Continuation of Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1517 relating to the Woodside/Goodwill Neighborhood Commercial Parking Lot (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 205	Continuation of Local Improvement Ordinance No. 1651 relating to the Mt. Hope Avenue Neighborhood Commercial Parking Lot (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for upgrades to the 311 Call Center system
Int. No. 207	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for change management training for the Project Management Office
Int. No. 208	Authorizing an agreement for conflict counsel services for Police Department disciplinary hearings
Int. No. 209	Approving the commitment of tax relief and retirement reserves
*Int. No. 210	Determining and certifying base proportions, current percentages, and base percentages for the 2023 Assessment Roll

*Int. No. 211 Determining and certifying adjusted base proportions, assessed value, and net changes in assessed value for the 2023 Assessment Roll

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)